Client Advisory

July 20, 2021

CBP Detroit Field Office Virtual Trade Week Registration

Dear Valued Customer,

U.S. Customs & Border Protection (CBP), Detroit Field Office has announced their upcoming Virtual Trade Week to be held via the Webex virtual platform on August 3-5, 2021, from 10:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m. EDT each day.

Subject matter experts will give presentations on a wide variety of topics relating to international trade and CBP policies and procedures. Registration for this <u>free</u> event may be completed online through July 30, 2021, using the links below. Please note each day requires a separate registration.

Additional information regarding the event may be found on CBP.gov at https://go.usa.gov/x6SbM. The event is also included on the National Customs Brokers & Forwarders Association of America NCBFAA Educational Institute's (NEI) page. For information regarding CCS/MCS/CES/MES credits, please visit their website at NEI Event Calendar.

Day 1: Tuesday, August 3, 2021

Registration Link: August 3, 2021 Detroit FO Virtual Trade Week

10:00 a.m. EDT Welcome and Meet the Detroit Field Office Ports and the A&A Center

11:00 a.m. EDT Entry Type 86 and eCommerce

1:00 p.m. EDT AD/CVD Enforcement

2:00 p.m. EDT Broker Management Updates

Day 2: Wednesday, August 4, 2021

Registration Link: August 4, 2021 Detroit FO Virtual Trade Week

10:00 a.m. EDT CBP One Mobile Application

11:00 a.m. EDT CTPAT Update & the New Trade Compliance Program
1:00 p.m. EDT Detecting Pests in Wood Packing Material Demonstration

2:00 p.m. EDT Forced Labor

Day 3: Thursday, August 5, 2021

Registration Link: August 5, 2021 Detroit FO Virtual Trade Week

10:00 a.m. EDT IPR and the Automotive Industry

11:00 a.m. EDT USMCA Updates
1:00 p.m. EDT Trade Remedies

2:00 p.m. EDT Automotive & Aerospace Center: Reconciliation Process & More

To register after July 30, 2021, or if you have any questions regarding this annual event, please email the Trade Team at DFOTradeOperations@cbp.dhs.gov.

Thank you for being our Valued Customer. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your C. H. Robinson commercial representative for further information.

Sincerely,

C. H. Robinson

Our information is compiled from a number of sources that to the best of our knowledge are accurate and correct. It is always the intent of our company to present accurate information. C.H. Robinson accepts no liability or responsibility for the information published herein.

chrobinson.com